

education initiatives.

# THE PALEY CENTER FOR MEDIA

A PALEY HONORS LUNCHEON CELEBRATING Michael Douglas Thursday, September 12, 2019 The Paley Center, 25 W 52 St, NYC Doors Open/Red Carpet at 11:30 am Program at 12:00 noon Luncheon at 1:00 pm

## Yes, I would like to attend the Paley Honors Luncheon Celebrating Michael Douglas:

### Benefactor Table \$10,000

- Ten (10) tickets to the tribute program with VIP reserved seating
- VIP Table for ten (10) at the luncheon

Proceeds benefit the Paley Center's

- One (1) one-year complimentary Patron Circle Platinum Membership with the Paley Center featuring access to year-round celebrity events
- Listing as a Benefactor on the website & luncheon card
- Inclusion in the press release
- Color on-screen tribute ad
- Photo on red carpet
- \$8,074 is tax-deductible

#### Patron Table \$5,000

- Eight (8) tickets to the tribute program with premium reserved seating
- Premium Table for eight (8) at the luncheon
- One (1) one-year complimentary Patron Circle Gold Membership with the Paley Center featuring access to year-round celebrity events
- Listing as a Patron on the website & luncheon card
- Color on-screen tribute ad
- \$3,504 is tax-deductible

#### Partner \$1,000

- One (1) ticket to the tribute program with premium reserved seating
- One (1) ticket to the luncheon with premium seating
- One (1) one-year complimentary Fellow Membership with the Paley Center featuring access to year-round celebrity events
- Listing on the website & luncheon card
- \$809 is tax-deductible

### Friend—SOLD OUT \$500

- One (1) ticket to the tribute program and luncheon (maximum of two (2) tickets per person, *limited* availability)
- \$425 is tax-deductible

### Paley Honors Ad \$500

• Color on-screen tribute ad

Enclosed is my check made out to The Paley Center for Media Name (as you wish to be listed in printed materials) -or-Charge \$ \_ to my credit card: American Express MasterCard Visa Credit Card Number State 7IP Security Code Telephone **Expiration Date** Signature

Notes (special meals, etc.)

Please save the completed form and email to Jamitha Fields at JamithaFields@paleycenter.org, or return by mail to the Paley Center. Tickets are nonrefundable and cannot be exchanged. For more information, please call 212.621.6732.

Please note: As we expect this event to sell out, ticket requests will be filled by level of support.

I cannot attend, but I enclose a fully tax-deductible

gift of \$ \_\_\_\_\_\_ in support of the Paley Center.

Address

City

Fmail